
DIARY DATES for Spring Term 2019 
Celebration Collective Worship Assemblies – Every Friday afternoon from 2.45pm- 3.10pm 

                                                All parents welcome  

Date Event Pupils 

Monday 21st January 6:00pm PTA Meeting at School All Welcome 

Friday 25th January Christingle Service at Church 2:30pm to 3:10pm Whole school 

Monday 28th January School Nurse – Heights & Weights Reception & Year 6 

Wednesday 30th January “Times Table Rock Star” day in school Whole school 

Tuesday 5th February “Safer Internet” day in school Whole school 

Wednesday 13th February 3.30pm to 5.00pm – PTA Drive In Cinema (Boats) Whole school 

Friday 15th February School closes Whole school 

Monday 25th February Back to school Whole school 

Tuesday 26th February Girl Guide World Thinking Day Whole school 

Tuesday 5th March PTA Pancake Toss Fundraiser Whole School 

Friday 8th March World book day Whole school 

Monday 11th March Pan performance – (evening time to be confirmed) Year 3 & Year 4 

Monday 25th March – Friday 29th 
March 

Residential Trip – Arete (4 nights) Year 6 

Monday 1st April 3.30pm to 6pm Parents Evening  Whole school 

Tuesday 2nd April 3.30pm to 6pm Parents Evening Whole school 

Wednesday 3rd April SATS meetings for Parents Year2 & Year 6 Parents Year 2 & Year 6 

Wednesday 3rd April – Friday 5th 
April 

Residential Trip – Conway (2 nights) Year 5 

Thursday 4th April 2.30pm Easter Church Service at All Saints Church Whole school 

Friday 5th April Easter Bonnet Parade 2.15pm to 3pm Whole school & Parents 

Friday 5th April School closes for Easter Holidays Whole school 

Friday 19th April Good Friday  Whole school 

Monday 22nd April Easter Monday Whole school 

Tuesday 23rd April Back to school Whole school 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday  

Week commencing 13th May KS2 SAT Tests (Monday-Thursday) Year 6 

Friday 24th May School closes Whole school 

Monday 10th June Back to school Whole school 

Wednesday 12th June 1.15pm – Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral  Year 6 

Wednesday 19th June PM Sports Day (Plan A Outside       Plan B Indoors) Whole School 

Friday 21st June Class photographs and leavers photographs Whole School 

Wednesday 3rd July Culcheth High School Induction Evening for Year 6 Parents Year 6 Parents 

Thursday 4th July Culcheth High School Induction Day for students Year 6 Year 6 

Thursday 4th July Whole School role over year group/transition day Whole school 

Friday 19th July 
2.30pm  to 3.10pm Year 6 Leavers Service – All Saints 
Church 

Whole school & Parents 

Thursday 25th July School closes for Summer Whole school 

 

Please note: Dates will be added and may be amended during the term. 



 
 

 
After School Clubs 

 
 

Day Time Subject Groups Start Date End Date 

Mon 12:30 – 1:00 Choir Y3, 4, 5, 6 Monday 14/01 Monday 01/04 

Mon 3.15 - 4.15 
Premier Sport - 

Football 
Y3, 4, 5, 6 Monday 07/01 Monday 11/02 

Tue 3.15 - 4.00 Football Y3, 4 Tuesday 22/01 Tuesday 02/04 

Wed 3.15 - 4.15 
Premier Sport – 

Dodgeball 
Y1, 2 Wednesday 09/01 Wednesday 13/02 

Fri 12.30-1.00 Recorder Club Y3, 4, 5, 6 Friday 18/01 Friday 15/02 

 

Breakfast / After School Clubs 
 

Day Focus Task Also Available 

Monday Storytelling with 
Mrs Cunningham 

Giant bubbles, small world play, board games 

Tuesday Outdoor Sports Top Trumps, drawing/colouring, construction, chalk board 

Wednesday Craft Badminton in the hall, Lego, cars 

Thursday Baking Small world play, giant snakes & ladders, board games 

Friday Film Night Giant Jenga, Top Trumps, cards, Lego 

Every afternoon session children will be supported with their homework & reading 

 
Residential Trips 

 
Date Trip Year Groups 

Mon 25th March – Fri 29th March 
2019 4 Nights 

Arete Year 6 

Wed 3 April – Fri 5 April 2019.  

2 Nights 
Conway Year 5 

 


